
5 MARCH THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 515 

Import Licence Tendering Scheme-Call for Tenders 

PuRsuANT to the Import Control Regulations 1973, Amendment No. 3 (S.R. 1980/246) the Secretary of Trade and Industry, acting under 
delegated authority is calling tenders for import licences for the goods specified below. These goods constitute "Lot Six" and the closing 
time and date for tenders is 5 p.m. on 5 May 1981. Instructions for prospective tenderers and the general terms and conditions which apply 
to the submission and acceptance of tenders are set out in the Guide to the Import Licence Tendering Scheme. Copies of this guide and 
tender forms may be obtained from the Department of Trade and Industry and the Customs Department. Tenders should be addressed to 
the Registrar, Import Licensing Tendering, Department of Trade and Industry, Private Bag, Wellington. Tenders for "Lot Six" will be opened 
on 6 May 1981, and official results will be published in the New Zealand Gazette. 

LoT 6-ROUND ONE 
No. of Units 

Tender Item 1st Round Licence a Tenderer 
No. Codes Tariff Items Brief Description Allocation Unit Size May Bid for 

Men's and Boys' Outer Garments $ $ 
1981/27 60.080 60.05.003 and 60.05.004 Jerseys, pullovers, cardigans 300,000 15,000 4 
1981/28 60.085 60.05.015 and 016 Coats .. 90,000 9,000 2 

61.01.002 and 003 
1981/29 60.090 60.05 .023 and 024 Jackets 300,000 15,000 4 

61.010 61.01.011 and 012 
1981/30 60.095 60.05.035 and 036 Suits .. 420,000 21,000 4 

61.015 61.01.021 and 022 
1981/31 60.100 60. 05 . 043 and 044 Trousers 1,020,000 20,400 5 

61.020 61.01.031 and 032 
1981/32 60.105 60.05.053 and 054 Other including swimwear 270,000 13,500 4 

61.025 61.01.041 and 042 
Women's and Girls' Outer Garments 

1981/33 60.110 Ex 60. 05 . 061 and 062 Jerseys, pullovers, cardigans 630,000 21,000 5 
1981/34 60.115 Ex 60.05.071 and 072 Coats .. 180,000 18,000 2 

61.030 Ex 61.02.002 
981/35 60.120 Ex 60.05.081 and 082 Jackets 180,000 18,000 2 

61.130 Ex 61.02.002 
1981/36 60.125 Ex 60.05.091 and 092 Suits including costumes .. 150,000 15,000 2 

61.040 Ex 61.02.025 
1981/37 60.130 Ex 60.05 .101 and 102 Dresses 480,000 24,000 4 

61.045 Ex 61.02.025 
1981/38 60.135 Ex60.05.I11 and 112 Skirts .. 180,000 18,000 2 

61.050 Ex 61.02.041 and 042 
1981/39 60.140 Ex 60.05.121 and 122 Blouses 30,000 3,000 2 

61.055 Ex 61.02.041 and 042 
1981/40 60.145 Ex 60.05.131 and 132 Trousers 450,000 22,500 4 

61.060 Ex 61.02.061 and 062 
1981/41 60.150 Ex 60.05.141 and 142 Other including swimwear 120,000 12,000 2 

61.065 Ex 61.02.071 

NOTE-
1. Tenderers should refer to the Customs Tariff and the. Import Licensing Schedule for a definitive description of the goods included in 

the list above. 
2. Tenderers should be conversant with the va~ipus statutes and regulations which importing enterprises are obliged to comply with, such 

as safety standards and duties. 
3. Tenderers are reminded to use a separate tender bid form for each licence unit bid for. Each bid should be sent in a separate envelope 

with the tender number marked outside. • • 
Secretary of Trade and Industry. 

Proposal to Surrender a Grant of Plant Selectors' Rights (Notice No. 2556, Ag. P. V. 3/2) 

PURSUANT to section 20 (5) of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that an application for the surrender of a 
grant as specified in the Schedule hereto, has been received by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. Any objections to this application 
for surrender must be lodged with the Registrar within 1 calender month of the date of publication of this Gazette. Such objections must 
comply with regulation 19 of the Plant Varieties Regulations 1975. If there are no objections the grant will be terminated as indicated. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: ROSE (Rosa L.) 

Proposed 
Name and Address of Applicant Date of Grant Date of Denomination Grant No. 

Termination 
Frank Mason and Son Ltd., Sandon Road, Feilding, as agent for • _2/3 /77 2/3 /81 Dame Of Sark . . 4 

Harkness New Roses Ltd., The Rose Gardens, Hitchin, Herls., 
England 
Dated at Lincoln this 13th day of February 1981. 

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 


